   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
20-SDMS-03 Rev. 01
DATE:  14-10-2014G
20-SDMS-03
REV. 01
SPECIFICATION
OF

pole shall be protected by approved
sockets.
5. All earthing wire inlets and outlets
shall be protected by approved
insulation tubes.
6. No modification of holes is allowed.
Pole Detail:
1. Pole Weight = 2,960 kg
2. Design Load = 1,700 kg
3. Ultimate Load = 3,400 kg
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
20-SDMS-03 Rev. 01
DATE:  14-10-2014G
Page 35 of 42
Figure CP05 – Spun Concrete Pole, 15M, Medium Voltage S.C./D.C. (CP15S/D)
Note:
1. All dimensions are in mm.
2. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole, CP15S/D, 15 meters shall be of
Ø22mm to suit Ø20mm bolts.
3. The prestressed spun concrete pole
shall be in single piece.
4. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole shall be protected by approved
sockets.
5. All earthing wire inlets and outlets
shall be protected by approved
insulation tubes.
6. No modification of holes is allowed.
Pole Detail:
1. Pole Weight = 1,980 kg
2. Design Load = 1,100 kg
3. Ultimate Load = 2,200 kg
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
20-SDMS-03 Rev. 01
DATE:  14-10-2014G
Page 36 of 42
Figure CP06 – Spun Concrete Pole, Self-Support, 10M, Low Voltage (CP10SFS)
Note:
1. All dimensions are in mm.
2. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole, CP10SFS, 10 meters shall be of
Ø18mm to suit Ø16mm bolts.
3. The prestressed spun concrete pole
shall be in single piece.
4. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole shall be protected by approved
sockets.
5. All earthing wire inlets and outlets
shall be protected by approved
insulation tubes.
6. No modification of holes is allowed.
Pole Detail:
1. Pole Weight = 3,090 kg
2. Design Load = 3,500 kg
3. Ultimate Load = 7,000 kg
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
20-SDMS-03 Rev. 01
DATE:  14-10-2014G
Page 37 of 42
Figure CP07 – Spun Concrete Pole, Self-Support, 13M, Medium Voltage S.C. (CP13SFS)
Note:
1. All dimensions are in mm.
2. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole, CP13SFS, 13 meters shall be of
Ø22mm to suit Ø20mm bolts.
3. The prestressed spun concrete pole
shall be in single piece.
4. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole shall be protected by approved
sockets.
5. All earthing wire inlets and outlets
shall be protected by approved
insulation tubes.
6. No modification of holes is allowed.
Pole Detail:
1. Pole Weight = 7,100 kg
2. Design Load = 6,000 kg
3. Ultimate Load = 12,000 kg
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
20-SDMS-03 Rev. 01
DATE:  14-10-2014G
Page 38 of 42
Figure CP08 – Spun Concrete Pole, Self-Support, 14M, Medium Voltage S.C. (CP14SFS)
Note:
1. All dimensions are in mm.
2. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole, CP14SFS, 14 meters shall be of
Ø22mm to suit Ø20mm bolts.
3. The prestressed spun concrete pole
shall be in single piece.
4. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole shall be protected by approved
sockets.
5. All earthing wire inlets and outlets
shall be protected by approved
insulation tubes.
6. No modification of holes is allowed.
Pole Detail:
1. Pole Weight = 7,750 kg
2. Design Load = 6,000 kg
3. Ultimate Load = 12,000 kg
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
20-SDMS-03 Rev. 01
DATE:  14-10-2014G
Page 39 of 42
Figure CP09 – Spun Concrete Pole, Self-Support, 15M, Medium Voltage S.C. (CP15SFS)
Note:
1. All dimensions are in mm.
2. All holes of prestressed spun concrete
pole, CP15SFS, 15 meters shall be of